• Sales Forecast 
• Gas Distribution Operations 
• Capital Investments and Depreciation, and 
• Class Cost of Service and Rate Design. 

Under separate cover, and pursuant to N.D.C.C. § 49-05-04(11), Xcel Energy has 
provided a check in the amount of one hundred seventy five thousand dollars 
($175,000.00) as the application fee.  Also, the Company has prepaid the filing fee of 
fifty dollars ($50.00) in accordance with N.D.C.C. § 49-05-05 through its periodic 
regulatory fee payments to the Commission.  
You may direct any questions regarding this Notice or the Alternative Petition for

[...]

• An Alternative Petition for Interim Rates, with supporting schedules, 
with rates becoming effective October 31, 2021, and subject to refund 
pending the final order in this case. 

C.  Filing Fee and Verification 

Pursuant to N.D.C.C. § 49-05-04(11), the Company is separately providing a check 
for the amount of one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000.00) as the 
application fee. Also, the Company has prepaid the filing fee of fifty dollars 
($50.00) through its periodic regulatory fee payments to the Commission, pursuant 
to N.D.C.C. § 49-05-05, which provides no change shall be made by any public